maintains that the facility will be used solely for this purpose and for an affordability period of 
fifteen (15) years from the date funds were disbursed to the grant recipient.  In the event of 
default, the State of Tennessee can demand repayment of the grant which is four hundred thirty 
three thousand three hundred two dollars ($433,302.00) in legal tender.  At June 30, 2015, the 
net carrying value of this property was $571,646.   

The Organization owns a non-hospital facility offering twenty-four (24) intensive, long-term 
support services for Tennessee adults eighteen (18) years of age who meet certain eligibility